MAIL BID SALE #63
CLOSES JUNE 15, 2014
1) SEND ALL BIDS TO: JIM’S COINS, 702 N. MIDVALE BLVD. B-2, MADISON, WI 53705, OR
FAX #608-233-0175, OR PHONE 608-233-2118, OR EMAIL: jimscoins@sbcglobal.net
2) THE HIGHEST BIDDER ACKNOWLEDGED BY THE AUCTIONEER SHALL BE THE BUYER.
THE AUTIONEER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REJECT ANY BID OR WITHDRAW ANY LOT
FROM THE SALE.  BIDDERS ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THEIR OWN ERRORS, SO
DOUBLE CHECK YOUR BIDS.  THE FIRST POSTMARK WINS IN CASE OF A TIE BID.

  438 1971 S NICK DOUBLE DIE REV DDR-030 PRF MB $15.00
  439 1962 CENT DOUBLE DIE OBV 5-OV-O PRF MB $10.00
  440 1980 D CENT BROADSTRIKE LARGE CENTERED BU MB $7.00
  441 1964 D CENT 60% OFF CENTER BU MB $20.00
  442 1969 D CENT 45% OFF CENTER 10:00 BU MB $15.00
  443 1983 QUAR 15% OFF CENTER 1:30 & NON-ERROR BU 1982 D  BU MB $20.00
  444 1972 S CENT EXTRA METAL OR RIM DIE BREAK OBV PRF MB $3.00
  445 ND CENT ZINC, SADDLE STRIKE 98% OFF CENTER UNC MB $15.00
  446 1980 P NICK CENTER BROADSTRIKE BU MB $10.00
  447 ND CENT FULL BROCKAGE UNC MB $15.00
  448 ND HALF BLANK CLAD TY 2 UNC MB $20.00
  449 1977 CENT 30% INDENT OBV BU MB $10.00
  450 1952 D CENT 4 COINS UNLISTED RPMS BU MB $3.00
  451 1952 S CENT 4 COINS UNLISTED RPMS UNC MB $10.00
  452 1954 D CENT 8 COINS UNLISTED RPMS BU MB $3.50
  458 1941 S QUAR LARGE "S" FS-24-1941S-503 XF MB $13.00
  459 1957 QUAR TYPE 2 PROOF REVERSE FS-25-1957-901 XF MB $9.25
  460 1958 QUAR TYPE 2 PROOF REVERSE FS-25-1958-901 XF MB $9.50
  461 1959 QUAR TYPE 2 PROOF REVERSE FS-25-1959-901 VF MB $8.50
  462 1960 QUAR TYPE 2 PROOF REVERSE FS-25-1960-901 XF MB $9.50
  463 1961 QUAR TYPE 2 PROOF REVERSE FS-25-1961-901 VF MB $8.50
  464 1962 QUAR TYPE 2 PROOF REVERSE FS-25-1962-901 XF MB $10.00
  465 1963 QUAR TYPE 2 PROOF REVERSE FS-25-1963-901 XF MB $9.50
  466 1964 QUAR TYPE 2 PROOF REVERSE FS-25-1964-901 XF MB $9.50
  467 1940 D DIME RPM #2 BU MB $24.00
  468 1941 S DIME TRUMPET TAIL LARGE "S" FS-10-1941S-511 VF MB $12.00
  469 1958 D DIME RPM #1 AU MB $6.50
  470 1960 D DIME RPM #1 FIN MB $3.25
  471 1964 D DIME RPM #2 BU MB $9.25
  472 1964 D DIME RPM #2 XF MB $5.50
  473 1970 D DIME REVERSE OF 1968 FS-10-1970D-901 VF+ MB $9.00
  474 1935 NICK DDR-1-R-V FS-05-1935-801 FIN+ MB $85.00
  475 1936 D NICK RPM #1 FS-05-1936D-501 G+ MB $3.00
  476 1936 S NICK RPM #1 FS-05-1936S-501 VF MB $22.50
  477 1938 D NICK RPM #2 FS-05-1938D-502 XF MB $6.50
  478 1940 S NICK RPM #1 XF MB $5.50
  479 1941 S NICK LARGE "S" FS-05-1941S-501 FIN MB $1.00
  480 1944 D NICK RPM #1 FIN MB $2.50
  481 1936 CENT DDO-3-O-V FS-01-1936-103 VG+ MB $20.00
  482 1941 CENT DDO-2-0-1 FS-01-1941-102 VF MB $34.00
  483 1944D/S CENT OMM #1 FS-01-1944D-501 VF MB $137.50
  484 1944D/S CENT OMM #2 FS-01-1944D-502 VF+ MB $39.00
  485 1951D/S CENT OMM #1 FS-01-1951D-501 VF MB $15.00

  506 1951 D CENT RPM #7 VF+ MB $1.50
  507 1951 D CENT RPM #8 XF MB $1.75
  508 1951 S CENT RPM #2 VF MB $1.50
  509 1951 S CENT RPM #4 XF MB $1.75
  510 1951 S CENT RPM #8 XF MB $1.75
  511 1952 D CENT RPM #3 XF MB $1.75
  512 1952 D CENT RPM #17 VF MB $1.50
  513 1952 D CENT RPM #22 VF MB $1.50
  514 1953 D CENT RPM # 14 AU MB $2.00
  515 1953 D CENT RPM #20 AU MB $2.00
  516 1953 S CENT RPM #2 STAGE D/E XF MB $1.75
  517 1953 S CENT RPM #4 VF+ MB $1.50
  518 1953 S CENT RPM #5 XF MB $1.75
  519 1953 S CENT RPM #6 XF MB $1.75
  520 1953 S CENT RPM #13 VF MB $1.50
  521 1954 D CENT RPM #1 FS-01-1954D-501 VF MB $2.00
  522 1954 D CENT RPM #2 VF MB $1.50
  523 1954 S CENT RPM #4 VF MB $1.60
  524 1954 S CENT RPM #7 XF MB $1.75
  525 1954 S CENT RPM #10 FIN MB $1.25
  526 1955 D CENT RPM #2 VF MB $1.50
  527 1955 D CENT RPM #3 VF MB $1.80
  528 1955 D CENT RPM #11 XF MB $1.75
  529 1955 S CENT RPM #5 XF MB $1.75
  530 1956 D CENT RPM #1 FS-01-1956D-502 XF MB $5.50
  531 1956 D CENT RPM #3 VF MB $1.50
  532 1956 D CENT RPM #4 XF MB $1.75
  533 1956 D CENT RPM #5 STAGE D AU MB $2.00
  534 1956 D CENT RPM #6 XF MB $1.75
  535 1956 D CENT RPM #8 FS-01-1956D-501 VF MB $22.00
  536 1957 D CENT RPM #1 VF MB $1.50
  537 1957 D CENT RPM #5 VF+ MB $1.60
  538 1957 D CENT RPM #6 FIN MB $1.25
  539 1958 D CENT RPM #1 VF MB $1.50
  540 1958 D CENT RPM #15 XF MB $1.75
  541 1958 D CENT RPM #17 XF MB $1.75
  542 1959 D CENT RPM #1 STAGE E FS-01-1959D-501 XF MB $2.75
  543 1959 D CENT RPM #4 UNC MB $3.00
  544 1959 D CENT RPM #6 XF MB $1.75
  545 1960 D CENT RPM #2 XF MB $1.75
  546 1960 D CENT RPM #5 EARLY STAGE C XF MB $1.75
  547 1960 D CENT RPM #6 AU MB $2.00
  548 1960 D CENT RPM #24 XF MB $1.75
  549 1960 D CENT RPM #27 XF MB $1.75
  550 1960 D CENT RPM #28 STAGE B AU MB $2.00
  551 1960 D CENT RPM #42 XF MB $1.50
  552 1960 D CENT RPM #52 AU MB $1.75
  553 1960 D CENT RPM #61 AU MB $1.75
  554 1960 D CENT RPM #68 AU MB $1.75
  555 1960 D CENT RPM #101 AU MB $1.75
  556 1960 D CENT RPM #102 STAGE B XF MB $1.50
  557 1960 D CENT RPM #109 XF MB $1.50
  558 1961 D CENT RPM #1 FS-01-1961D-501 VF MB $6.00
  559 1964 D CENT RPM #17 BU MB $2.25
  560 1951 D CENT BIE XF MB $1.25
  561 1954 S CENT BIE CIRC MB $1.00
  562 1955 D CENT BIE XF MB $1.25
  563 1957 CENT BIE XF MB $1.25
  564 1957 D CENT BIE XF MB $1.25
  565 1964 D CENT 5 1964-D RPMS ALL DIFFERENT BU MB $9.00
  566 1955 S CENT RPM #4 5 PIECES WITH 5 DIFFERENT STAGES BU MB $12.50
  567 1955 S CENT RPM #4 5 PIECES WITH 5 DIFFERENT STAGES BU MB $12.50
  568 1955 S CENT RPM #4 5 PIECES WITH 5 DIFFERENT STAGES BU MB $12.50
  569 MULTI CENT 10 DIFFERENT MEMORIAL CENT RPMS BU MB $20.00
  570 MULTI CENT 10 DIFFERENT MEMORIAL CENT RPMS BU MB $20.00
  571 MULTI CENT 5 DIFFERENT WHEAT CENT RPMS VF MB $6.75
  572 MULTI CENT 5 DIFFERENT WHEAT CENT RPMS VF MB $6.75
  573 1958 QUAR TYPE B REV FS-901 "PROOF" REV HUB DESIGN MS63 MB $32.50
  574 1959 QUAR TYPE B REV FS-901 "PROOF" REV HUB DESIGN MS64 MB $35.00
  575 1963 QUAR TYPE B REVERSE FS-901 "PROOF" HUB DESIGN MS63 MB $31.00
  576 MULTI CENT 5 DIFFERENT MEMORIAL CENT RPMS XF MB $6.25
  580 1979 P DOLL NEAR DATE FS-01-1979P-301 AU MB $15.00
  581 1979 P DOLL NEAR DATE FS-01-1979P-301 UNC MB $15.00
  582 1979 P DOLL NEAR DATE BUT NARROW RIM  RIM UNC MB $35.00
  583 2000 P DOLL SPEARED EAGLE SM SCR OBV. FS-51-2000P-901 UNC MB $40.00
  584 1974 D HALF DDO FS-50-1974D-101 UNC MB $20.00
  585 1974 D HALF DDO FS-50-1974D-101 AU MB $15.00
  586 1974 D HALF DDO FS-50-1974D-101 UNC MB $20.00
  587 1974 HALF NO "FG" REV UNC MB $5.00
  588 1983 P HALF NO "F" REV UNC MB $6.00
  589 1982 P HALF NO "F" REV UNC MB $5.00
  590 1980 P HALF DIE CRACK & STRUCK THRU WIRE REV. UNC MB $25.00
  591 1982 P HALF NO "FG" UNC MB $5.00
  592 1939 NICK REV. OF 1940, STRUCK THRU WIRE REV. BU MB $50.00
  593 1973 D HALF NO "F" UNC MB $5.00
  594 2005 P QUAR MN DDR #1 EXTRA TREE UNC MB $5.00
  595 1970 D DIME PROOF REV. "HIGH RELIEF" FS-10-1970D-901 UNC MB $10.00
  596 2000 P NICK ROTATED REVERSE 275 DEGREES MS63 MB $150.00
  597 1999 P NICK 45 DEGREES ROTATED REVERSE UNC MB $120.00
  598 1954 S NICK S/D O.M.M. #1A FS-05-1954S-501 UNC MB $40.00
  599 2004 P NICK DDO MID-DIE STRIKE FS-05-2004P-101 UNC MB $20.00
  605 1970 S CENT SMALL DATE FS-01-1970S-1401 BU MB $40.00
  606 1964 CENT DDR FS-01-1964-803 FIN MB $20.00
  607 1941 CENT DDO FS-01-1941-101 FIN MB $45.00
  608 1984 CENT DDO EAR #2, WEXLER-WDDO-008 CIRC MB $70.00
  609 1995 CENT DDO LIBERTY, IGWT FS-040 AU MB $30.00
  610 1994 CENT DDR FS-01-1994 UNC MB $50.00
  611 1998 CENT WIDE "AM" FS-01-1998-901 UNC MB $10.00
  612 1999 CENT WIDE "AM" FS-01-1999-901 UNC MB $175.00
  613 2004 CENT DDR #2 UNC MB $40.00
  614 2000 CENT WIDE "AM" FS-01-2000-901 UNC MB $5.00
  615 1969 D CENT RPM D/D E. & ROTATED REV UNC MB $10.00
  616 1980 CENT NO "F" AU MB $1.00
  617 1980 CENT NO "F" REV UNC MB $2.00
  618 1983 CENT NO "FG" AU MB $1.50
  619 1984 CENT NO "F" REV BU MB $2.00
  620 1971 D CENT NO "FG" ROTATED DIE AU MB $5.00
  621 1941 S CENT LARGE S VFXF MB $3.00
  622 1995 CENT DDR EXTRA COLUMN 10-11-11-12 AU MB $5.00
  623 2012 P NICK ROTATED REVERSE UNC MB $5.00
  624 1999 P NICK 80 DEGREE ROTATED REVERSE MS63 MB $100.00
  625 1970 D DIME PROOF REV. "HIGH RELIEF" FS-10-1970D-901 UNC MB $8.00
  626 1970 D DIME PROOF REV. "HIGH RELIEF" FS-10-1970D-901 CIRC MB $3.00
  627 1972 D CENT CLOCKWISE #2 DDO LIBERTY, IGWT CIRC MB $10.00
  628 1972 D CENT #1 DDO COUNTER CLOCK AU MB $5.00
  629 1970 S CENT SMALL DATE FS-01-1970-S-1401 BU MB $40.00
  630 2006 CENT DDO, CONECA DDO-003 UNC MB $180.00
  631 1989 CENT REV. OF 1988-FG BU MB $7.00
  632 1960 D CENT SMALL LETTERS RPM #2 BU MB $1.25
  633 1973 D CENT DIE CLASH OBV. EXTRA METAL REV. CUD BU MB $2.00
  634 1989 CENT REV. OF 1988-FG XFAU MB $3.00
  635 1982 D CENT ZINC LARGE DATE, NO LINCOLN IN MEMORIAL
REV
BU MB $2.00
  636 1998 CENT WIDE "AM" AU MB $1.00
  637 1970 D CENT NO "FG" SAME AS 1969-D-FS-901 CIRC MB $5.00
  638 1941 CENT DDO FS-01-1941-102 XFAU MB $225.00
  639 1968 S CENT DDO-001 UNC MB $10.00
  640 1968 S CENT DDO IGWT, NICE UNLISTED BU MB $15.00